| From:        | <u>Jeceaca An</u>   |
|--------------|---|
| To:          | <u>Director PTABDecision Review</u>   |
| Cc:          | eugene.goryunov.ipr@haynesboone.com; andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com;  |
|              | michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com; jon.bowser.ipr@haynesboone.com;<br>angela.oliver.ipr@haynesboone.com; btheiss@vklaw.com; dgolub@vklaw.com; Jonathan K. Waldrop |
| Subject:     | IPR2022-01150   |
| Date:        | Thursday, February 1, 2024 7:22:17 PM   |
| Attachments: | 2024 02 01 IPR2022-01150 - Request for Director Review.pdf  |

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. **PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE** before responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

Dear Director Vidal,

In accordance with the Revised Interim Director Review Process, Patent Owner (Mozido, Inc.) hereby submits the attached Request For Rehearing By The Director in connection with the above-referenced matter. Counsel for all parties are copied on this email. The Request For Rehearing By The Director is also being filed today in the Patent Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System (P-TACTS).

Respectfully submitted, Jeceaca An

Jeceaca An Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP 1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019 Tel. (212) 506-1808 Fax. (212) 500-3502 JAn@kasowitz.com

DOCKET

Δ

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege. Use or disclosure of this e-mail or any such files by anyone other than a designated addressee is unauthorized. If you are not an intended recipient, please notify the sender by e-mail and delete this e-mail without making a copy.

IPR2022-01150 Ex. 3100

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.